(i) Address: - Singjamei Chingamathak Pishum Leirak, IW.

SI.No.	Address Type	Address	P
	Present address	Singjamei Chingamathak Pishum Leirak, IW	

(j) Phone Number:- 9612686773

7. Details of Known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

SI.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
No.				
1.	Wangmayum	Amuba	S/o	Khabeisoi Maning Leikai,
	Muktajudin aged		Wangmayum	
	about 25 years,		Nasir	

8. Reason for delay in reporting by the complaint/information:

9. Particular of properties of interest:

SL.No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs)
1.				

- 10. Total value of property (in Rs/-)
- 11. Inquest Report/U.D. Case No., If any:

SI.No.	UIDB No.	

- 12. First Information Contents. :- Report attached
- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2
- a . Registered the Case and took up the investigation/or
- A regular case has been registered for investigation. (i)
- b. Directed (Name of I.O): Shri M. Binodkumar Singh

Rank: Deputy superintendent of Police.

No:

to take up the Investigation:

- c. Refused investigation due to:
- d. Transferred to P.S.

District: On point of Jurisdiction.

(Led. 10 SI Shaken Khmed)

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/information, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/information, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

14. Signature/Thumb impression

I Lolandsa Singh,

of the complainant/information.

Name:- N. Jhaljit Singh Rank:- SI, OC/HNG-PS

Heingang Police Station, IE

Officer-in-charge Heingang Police Station Imphal East District

Signature of Officer-in- Charge, Police Station.

15. Date and time of dispatch to the Court:

The Officer-in-Charge, Heingang Police Station, Imphal-East District, Manipur.

Subject:

Report



Sir,

I have the honour to report today i.e. the 15th February, 2025 at about 9:00 p.m. received a reliable information about the presence of some extortionists at Khabeisoi, Imphal-East. Based on the said information, teams of CDO/IE led by myself, assisted by a column of 4 AR under the supervision of Shri. Kh. Herojit Singh, MPS Addl. SP(Ops)Imphal-East rushed to the said area and conducted a cordoned and searched operation.

In that, one suspected person was detained for verification and spot checking at Khabeisoi Maning Leikai. On verification, the detainee identified himself as one Wangmayum Muktajudin @ Amuba, aged about 25 years, S/o Wangmayum Nasir of Khabeisoi Maning Leikai, Heingang PS, Imphal East District. On further verification, the detainee stated that he is an active member of the outfit KCP (PWG) joined through one Sanabam Amitkumar Singh of KCP (PWG) in the month of June, 2023 and presently working under his command. He further stated that, he got his basic military training for 15 days under the command of one Mr. Sadhu of KCP (PWG) group in the month of July, 2023. He further stated that he is involved in extortion of money from the general public, private firms, govt. Officials etc for raising their party fund.

So, the detainee was arrested from the spot i.e. Khabeisoi Maning Leikai, Imphal East District at 10:15 p.m. by observing due formalities.

Therefore, the arrested person is being handed over to you for taking up further necessary legal actions against him.

Yours faithfully,

Imphal, 15th February, 2025.

Sd/(SI. S. Lolindro Singh)
Imphal West District Police,
Now attached with CDO/IE unit.

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (UNDER SECTION 173 BNSS)

P.S. Heingang

YEAR: 2025

DISTRICT : Imphal East

FIR No. 15(02)2025

Date and time of FIR: 16/02/2025 at 00:10 Hrs

2.

				Brief description of offence
	iL.	Acts	Sections	
\vdash	No. L	BNS & UA(P) Act,	308 BNS & 17/20 UA(P) Act	Extortion, Punishment for rising fund & Being a member of unlawful activities

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day:Saturday

Date from: 15/02/2025

Date to: 15/02/2025

Time Period:

Time from: 22:15 Hrs

Time to: 22:15 Hrs

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 16/02/2025

Time: 00:10 Hrs

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 02/HNG-PS/2025

Date & Time: 16/02/2025 at 00:10 Hrs

4. Type of information: written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 06 KM East from PS

Beat No.

(b) Address: At Khabeisoi Maning Leikai, IE

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of PS:

6. Complainant/Information:

VENB Pt-1

(a) Name:- Sarungbam Lolindro Singh

10/2/2002 B)2003,

(b) Father's Name:- Sarungbam Biren Singh

(c) Date/ Year of Birth:- 12/02/1985

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No. Nil

Passport No. Nil

(f) Date of issue: Nil

Place of issue: Nil

10/02/15

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

SI.No.	Address
Aadhar No	Singjamei Chingamathak Pishum Leirak, IW